

		2021 SIDEWALKS #20-0026-EN							
		BID OPENING - NOVEMBER 18, 2020 AWARD - DECEMBER 17, 2020							
				Central Florida Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 3987 Seminole, FL 33775		D-Mar General Contracting & Development 1453 S. MLK Jr. Avenue Clearwater, FL 33756 DBE		PCS Civil, Inc. 6920 Asphalt Avenue Tampa, FL 33614	
	BID ITEMS	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	New Sidewalk								
1.0	Mobilization and Site Preparation								
1.1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 137,460.00	\$ 137,460.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
1.2	Mobilization (5%)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34,082.00	\$ 34,082.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
1.3	Demolition (5%)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34,082.00	\$ 34,082.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
1.4	Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28,401.00	\$ 28,401.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
1.5	Root Pruning	LF	558	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 15,847.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,950.00
1.6	Sprinklers (Yard Frontage) (Section IVa)	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
1.7	Sod - St. Augustine (if needed)	SF	1200	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,380.00
1.8	Sod - Bahia (if needed)	SF	1200	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00
1.9	Project Sign (portable)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,841.00	\$ 2,841.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
1.10	Tree Removal (4" -12" DIA)	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 852.25	\$ 3,409.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
1.11	Tree Removal (13" -24" DIA)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
1.12	Tree Removal (25" - 36" DIA)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,273.00	\$ 2,273.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
1.13	Tree Removal (GREATER THAN 36" DIA)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,409.00	\$ 3,409.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
1.14	Tree Removal (PALM)	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,136.25	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
	Mobilization and Site Preparation Subtotal				\$ 66,748.00		\$ 284,990.20		\$ 374,730.00
2.0	New Sidewalk								
2.1	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (3000 psi w/ fiber mesh)	SF	1500	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00
2.2	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (3000psi w/fiber mesh)	SF	20000	\$ 6.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440,000.00
2.3	6" thick concrete driveway apron (3000 psi w/fiber mesh reinforcing & wwff)	SF	735	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,777.50	\$ 7.95	\$ 5,843.25	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,965.00
2.4	Install Detectable Warning Mats on existing sidewalk ramps	EA	38	\$ 280.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 340.84	\$ 12,951.92	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00
2.5	ADA mat only (detectable warning surface installed on existing conc.)	EA	200	\$ 240.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 340.81	\$ 68,162.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00
2.6	ADA ramps with mat FDOT 304, CR-E, CR-F, CR-L & City Index 109	EA	80	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 1,704.04	\$ 136,323.20	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 112,000.00
2.7	ADA ramps with modified valley gutter	EA	46	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 2,556.07	\$ 117,579.22	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 82,800.00
2.8	Remove & Construct transition curb as required (ADA ramps)	LF	142	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 34.10	\$ 4,842.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,360.00
2.9	City Valley Gutter Curb	LF	115	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 34.09	\$ 3,920.35	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00
	New Sidewalk Subtotal				\$ 335,942.50		\$ 520,547.14		\$ 798,950.00
3.0	Paving								
3.1	1.5" FDOT Type S Asphalt	SY	1480	\$ 24.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 17.61	\$ 26,062.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,400.00
3.2	4" Crushed Conc Base	SY	1480	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,120.00	\$ 51.12	\$ 75,657.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,400.00
	Paving Subtotal				\$ 63,640.00		\$ 101,720.40		\$ 88,800.00
	New Sidewalk Subtotal				\$ 466,330.50		\$ 907,257.74		\$ 1,262,480.00
3.3	New Sidewalk Contingency 10%	LS	1	\$ 46,633.05	\$ 46,633.05	\$ 90,725.77	\$ 90,725.77	\$ 126,248.00	\$ 126,248.00
	New Sidewalk Total				\$ 512,963.55		\$ 997,983.51		\$ 1,388,728.00
	Repair and Replace Sidewalk								
4.0	Repair and Replacement Sidewalk								
4.1	4" Thick Concrete sidewalk (3000 psi w/ fiber mesh)	SF	1500	\$ 5.75	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 9.66	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00
4.2	4" Thick concrete sidewalk Construction with Tree Protection	SF	3000	\$ 7.75	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 9.66	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 51,000.00
4.3	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk (3000psi w/fiber mesh & wwff)	SF	16000	\$ 6.75	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 9.66	\$ 154,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400,000.00
4.4	6" Thick concrete sidewalk repair with tree protection	SF	10000	\$ 7.75	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 9.66	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300,000.00
4.5	ADA ramps with modified valley gutter	EA	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,556.33	\$ 15,337.98	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
4.6	Remove & Construct transition curb as required (ADA ramps)	LF	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 56.87	\$ 853.05	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00
4.7	6" thick concrete driveway apron (3000 psi w/fiber mesh reinforcing & wwff)	SF	735	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,961.25	\$ 10.80	\$ 7,938.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 17,640.00
	Repair and Replacement Sidewalk Subtotal				\$ 232,086.25		\$ 318,759.03		\$ 810,490.00
5.0	Curb								
5.1	Modified Curb (R&R)	LF	1275	\$ 23.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 34.08	\$ 43,452.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 42,075.00
5.2	Valley Curb (R& R)	LF	1275	\$ 23.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 34.08	\$ 43,452.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 44,625.00
5.3	Type 1 curb (R&R)	LF	750	\$ 23.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 34.08	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00
5.4	12" Stabilized subgrade (LBR40)	SY	1000	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29.54	\$ 29,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Curb Subtotal				\$ 90,900.00		\$ 142,004.00		\$ 131,700.00
	Repair and Replace Sidewalk Subtotal				\$ 322,986.25		\$ 460,763.03		\$ 942,190.00
6.0	Repair and Replace Sidewalk Contingency 10%	LS	1.0	\$ 32,298.63	\$ 32,298.63	\$ 46,076.30	\$ 46,076.30	\$ 94,219.00	\$ 94,219.00
	Repair and Replace Sidewalk Total				\$ 355,284.88		\$ 506,839.33		\$ 1,036,409.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$ 789,316.75		\$ 1,368,020.77		\$ 2,204,670.00
	TOTAL CONTINGENCY - 10%				\$ 78,931.68		\$ 136,802.08		\$ 220,467.00
	TOTAL CONTRACT				\$ 868,248.43		\$ 1,504,822.85		\$ 2,425,137.00
	Bidders Grand Total				\$ 868,248.43		\$ 1,504,822.85		\$ 2,425,137.00
Bid Tabulations are not public until 30 days after bid opening or upon award by City Council, whichever occurs first. corrected The tabulations are based on the unit price multiplied by quantity. Items in yellow have been corrected.									
DBE	Disadvantaged Business Enterprise								